EN
LEGEND
Device terminals:
•	 N: Neutral terminal
•	 L: Live terminal (110-240 V AC)
•	 SW (SW1): Switch/push-button input terminal (controlling
O (O1))
•	 SW2: Switch/push-button input terminal (controlling O2)

evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device
can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.
ORDERING CODE: QPSW-0A3X16US
MANUFACTURER
Shelly Europe Ltd.
Address: 103 Cherni vrah Blvd., 1407 Sofia, Bulgaria
Tel.: +359 2 988 7435
E-mail: zwave-shelly@shelly.cloud
Support: https://support.shelly.cloud/
Web: https://www.shelly.com
Changes in the contact data are published by the Manufacturer
B2433 1/2
S
S
Connect the I1, I2 and I3 input terminals to the corresponding
circuit breakers as shown on Fig.1. Connect the three load cir-
cuits to O1, O2 and O3 output terminals and the Neutral cable.
Three different phases can be used for the three load circuits.
Connect the N terminal to the Neutral cable. Connect L termi-
nal to the Device power supply circuit breaker. Any of the three
phases can be used to power the Device. Connect three switch-
es/push-buttons to the SW1, SW2 and SW3 terminals and the
Device power supply circuit breaker.
FCC ID: 2BDC6-WAVEPRO3
SP
LEYENDA
Device terminals:
•	 N: Terminal neutro
•	 L: Terminal de línea (110–240 V CA)
•	 SW (SW1): Terminal de entrada de interruptor/pulsador
(Control O (O1))
•	 SW2: Terminal de entrada de interruptor/pulsador (Control
O2)
•	 SW3: Terminal de entrada de interruptor/pulsador (Control
O3)
•	 I1: Terminal de entrada del circuito de carrga 1
•	 I2: Terminal de entrada del circuito de carga 2
•	 I3: Terminal de entrada del circuito de carga 3
•	 O (O1): Terminal de salida del circuito de carga (1)
•	 O2: Terminal de salida del circuito de carga 2
•	 O3: Terminal de salida del circuito de carga 3
Fig. 1 Cables:
•	 N: Cable neutro
•	 L1(A): Cable vivo del circuito de carga 1 (110-240 V CA)
•	 L2(B): Cable vivo del circuito de carga 2 (110-240 V CA)
•	 L3(C): Cable vivo del circuito de carga 3 (110-240 V CA)
NOTA: VLL= 400 V CA
Fig. 2 Cables:
•	 N: Cable neutro
•	 L: Cable vivo del circuito de carga 1 (110-240 V CA)
•	 L: Cable vivo del circuito de carga 2 (110-240 V CA)
•	 L: Cable vivo del circuito de carga 3 (110-240 V CA)
Botón:
•	 S: Botón S
SP
MANUAL DE USO Y SEGURIDAD
Interruptor inteligente Z-Wave® montabile
en DIN de 3 circuitos con contactos libres
de potencial
LEA ANTES DE UTILIZAR
Este documento contiene información técnica y de seguridad
importante sobre el Dispositivo, su uso y su instalación segura.